PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO ELECTRONICS AMP K.K.	09/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tyco Electronics Japan G.K.
Street Address:	5-8, Hisamoto 3-chome
City:	Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11657540
Application Number:	11657577

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)220-4201

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-220-4200

Email: mkuspa@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: KENYON & KENYON LLP

Address Line 1: 1500 K STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-1257

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 77792/51

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew G. Kuspa

Total Attachments: 4

source=77792NameChange#page1.tif source=77792NameChange#page2.tif source=77792NameChange#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024270 FRAME: 0897

OF \$80.00 1165/540

source=77792NameChange#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024270 FRAME: 0898

[TRANSLATION]

CERTIFICATE OF ALL MATTERS RECORDED AND NOT CLOSED

[Rirekijiko Zenbu Shomeisho]

5-8, Hisamoto 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa Tyco Electronics Japan G.K.

Company No. 0200-03-006415

Trade name:	Tyco Electronics Japan G.K.
Location of head office:	5-8, Hisamoto 3-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa
Method of public notice:	Public notices of the Company shall be made by publishing such notices in the Japan Economic Journal (The Nihon Keizai Shimbun).
Date of incorporation:	July 19, 1957
Business purposes:	 Manufacture, sale, import and export of, and maintenance services for, (i) various kinds of electrical parts, such as electric connectors, switches, relays, position sensors, and cable assemblies, and (ii) assembled products composed of those parts; Manufacture, sale, import and export of, and maintenance services for, (i) optical communication parts, such as optical fiber connectors, local area networks (LAN) and cable assemblies, and (ii) assembled products composed of those parts; Manufacture, sale, import and export of, and maintenance services for, (i) electronic parts and circuit protection parts including heat shrink parts, insulating parts, cable assemblies and other ancillary parts for power cables, and (ii) assembled products composed of those parts; Manufacture, sale, import and export of, and maintenance services for, semiconductor parts for microwave and any microwave applied equipment using such parts; Manufacture, assembly, sale, lease, import and export of, and maintenance services for, machines and tools to be used in the assembly and manufacture of the parts and equipment described in each item above; Money lending business among associated companies; and All other businesses related to or connected with the activities described in each item above.
Amount of capital:	17,300,000,000 yen

Reference number WO620955

PATENT REEL: 024270 FRAME: 0899

^{*} Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

	T
Matters pertaining to members:	Managing Member: Tyco Electronics Corporation
	1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania, USA
	Representative Member: Tyco Electronics Corporation
	2-14, Yakumo 4-chome, Meguro-ku, Tokyo
	Managing Officer (shokumu-shikkou-sha): Minoru Okamoto
	1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania, USA
	Representative Member: Tyco Electronics Corporation
	218-12, Yamamotocho 5-chome, Naka-ku, Yokohama-shi,
	Kanagawa
	Managing Officer (shokumu-shikkou-sha): Shu Ebe
	1050 Westlakes Drive, Berwyn, Pennsylvania, USA
	Representative Member: Tyco Electronics Corporation
	22-4-12, Higashi Tamagawa 1-chome, Setagaya-ku, Tokyo
	Managing Officer (shokumu-shikkou-sha): Tsutomu Oshima
	Established by entity conversion from Tyco Electronics AMP
Matters recorded on the register:	K.K. on September 27, 2009.
	Registered on September 29, 2009

This document certifies that the above are all matters recorded on the register and not closed. (The jurisdiction is in Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau Kawasaki Branch.)

November 26, 2009

Yokohama Legal Affairs Bureau

Registry Officer: Yukio Takanobu (Official Seal)

Reference number WO620955

^{*} Underlining indicates matters which are no longer valid.

履歴事項全部証明書

川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号 タイコエレクトロニクスジャパン合同会社 会社法人等番号 0200-03-006415

商号	タイコエレクトロニクスジャパン合同会社
本 店	川崎市高津区久本三丁目 5 番 8 号
公告をする方法	日本経済新聞に掲載する方法により行う
会社成立の年月日	昭和32年7月19日
目 的	1. 電気コネクタ、スイッチ、リレー(継電器)、位置センサー、ケーブルアッセンブリ等の各種電気部品及びそれらを使用した組立品の製造、販売、輸出入及び保守サービス 2. 光ファイバーコネクタ、ローカルエリアネットワーク(LAN)、ケーブルアッセンブリ等の光通信用部品及びそれらを使用した組立品の製造、販売、輸出入及び保守サービス 3. 熱収縮部品、絶縁部品、ケーブルアッセンブリその他電力ケーブル用附属部品を含む電子部品や回路保護部品及びそれらを使用した組立品の製造、販売、輸出入及び保守サービス 4. マイクロウェーブ用半導体部品及びそれらを使用するマイクロウェーブ応用機器の製造、販売、輸出入及び保守サービス 5. 上記各号の部品及び機器の組立製造に使用する機械及び工具の製造、組立、販売、賃貸借、輸出入及び保守サービス 6. 関係会社間の貸金業 7. 上記各号に付帯する一切の業務
社員に関する事項	業務執行社員 タイコエレクトロニクスコー ポレーション
	アメリカ合衆国ペンシルバニア州バーウィンウ エストレイクスドライブ1050 代表社員 タイコエレクトロニクスコー ポレーション 東京都目黒区八雲四丁目2番14号 職務執行者 岡本實
	アメリカ合衆国ペンシルバニア州バーウィンウ エストレイクスドライブ 1 0 5 0 代表社員 タイコエレクトロニクスコー ポレーション 横浜市中区山元町五丁目 2 1 8番地 1 2 職務執行者 江部秀

川崎市高津区久本三丁目5番8号 タイコエレクトロニクスジャパン合同会社 会社法人等番号 0200-03-006415

	アメリカ合衆国ペンシルバニア州バーウィンウ エストレイクスドライブ 1 0 5 0 代表社員 タイコエレクトロニクスコー ポレーション 東京都世田谷区東玉川一丁目 2 2番 4 - 1 2 号 職務執行者 大島勉
登記記録に関する事項	平成21年9月27日タイコエレクトロニクスアンプ株式会社を組織変更し設立
李 俊	平成21年 9月29日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明した書面である。

平成21年11月26日 横浜地方法務局 登記官

高 信 幸



整理番号 ヲ620955

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示っ

2/2

RECORDED: 04/22/2010 REEL: 024270 FRAME: 0902